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RESTAURANT. CATERER AND TAVERN STATISTICS 

APRIL 1981 

TABLE 1. Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and 
Tavern Receipts for Chain and Inde-
pendent Businesses, Canada and 
Provinces (Preliminary Figures)j 

STATISTIQUES DES RESTAURANTS, TRAITEURS ET 
TAVERNES 

AVRIL 1981 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes estim€es des restaurants, 
traiteurs et tavernes A succursales 
et IndEpendants, Canada et provinces 
(nombres provisoires) 

' 	 Chains 	Independents 

Pro.ince 	 Total 
ttablissements 	ttablissements 

succursales 	indpendants 

N 	
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 184,707.4 544,131.4 728,838.8 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,599.1 8,600.2 11,199.4 
Prince Edward Is land - tie-du-Prince- 

Edouard 337.9 2,095.7 2,433.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 4,563.3 15,338.2 19,901.5 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,442.4 10,487.8 13,930.2 
Qu€bec 30,607.3 156,819.3 187,426.7 
Ontario 80,000.2 193,876.6 273,876.9 
Manitoba 10,163.6 14,300.0 24,463.6 
Saskatchewan 4,024.1 16,581.2 20,605.4 
Alberta 22,522.3 47,779.1 70,301.4 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 25,427.1 76,810.1 102,237.3 
Yukon x x 1,956.9 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Ouest x x 505.3 

x confidential 	to meet secrecy requirements x confidentiel 	en 	vertu 	des 	dispositions 	de 	Is 
of the Statistics Act. Lol sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

Note: Components may not add to totals due Nota: Lea chiffres ayant 6t6 arrondis, lea totaux 
to rounding. ne correspondent pas toujours. 
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	Division du commerce et des services 
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TABLE 2, Estimated Restaurant 	 ., 	 1 	t:F F r 	-..; 	Ar I I I 
(Preliminary Ftgure" 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes eetimes 	 '' -••. ' 	 .t 

(nombres provisoirn- 

Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Take outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas I 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	emports 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 321,218.8 	188,637.3 	112,668.3 	64,005.1 	42,309.1 	728,838.8 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,1106.0 1,597.2 2,654.4 1,641.4 3,500.2 11,199.4 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

douard 679.9 1,168.9 450.0 94.3 40.4 2,433.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle4coase 7,087.9 5,003.5 3,724.2 2,236.2 1,849.6 19,901.5 
New Brunawick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,325.0 3,805.1 4,018.8 1,970.4 810.1 13,930.2 

Ou4bec 72,213.2 51,383.9 31,710.7 12,005.6 20,113.1 187,426.7 
Ontario 126,980.1 64,787.3 44,941.3 27,138.5 10,029.4 273,876.9 
Manitoba 8,979.3 9,897.3 3,079.6 2,406.1 101.1 24,463.6 
Saskatchewan 5,927.0 10,065.0 3,166.3 1,055.5 391.3 20,605.4 
Alberta 33,212.4 18,169.3 10,914.4 7,779.6 225.6 70,301.4 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 60,647.9 22,405.2 7,861.4 6,138.9 5,183.6 102,237.3 
Yukon 196.3 233.9 x x x 1,956.9 
Northwest Territories - Territoirea du 

Nord-Ouest 163.4 120.2 x x x 505.3 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(n) A Is fin du tahI'nu 

FIgure 1 

Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1981 

Recettes estlmées des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, par mols, Canada, 1981 
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TARLE 3, Estianted Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada and Provinces, 
' 	March 1981 (Revised Figures) 

TARIIAU 3. Recettea eatiaées des restaurant., traiteurs et tavernea B auccursales Ct indépendants, Canada et provinces, 
mars 1981 (noabrea rectifiEa) 

Chains 	Independents 

Province 	 Etablisaeaents 	Etablissementa 	Total 

B auccursales 	independents 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 179,257.0 	529,841.1 	709,098.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve 2,767.5 8,344.9 11,112.6 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

douard 327.2 2,063.5 2,390.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 4,385.4 14,272.3 18,657.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,067.1 9,851.2 12,918.3 
Québec 27,846.4 148,220.4 176,066.8 
Ontario 76,473.3 187,496.0 263,969.3 
Manitoba 9,960.6 13,538.8 23,499.4 
Saskatchewan 4,954.9 16,601.6 21,556.5 
Alberta 22,259.1 50,351.1 72,610.2 
British Columbia - Colosibie-Britannique 24,908.0 77,553.7 102,461.7 
Yukon a a 3,190.6 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x a 664.5 

See note(a) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) B Is fin du tableau 1. 

S 
TABLE 4. Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kitid of business, Canada ajid 1r,v1ncs, March 198 

(Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes estimées des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernea, par genre de comserce, Canada et provinces, mars 1981 
(nombres rectifiBs) 

Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Take outs 	Caterer 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas B 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec licence 	sans licence 	emportés 

thousands of dollars - miiliers de dollars 

CANADA 312,882.1 183,993.5 105,251.3 65,575.2 41,396.0 709,098.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,791.4 1,388.8 2,613.2 1,889.3 3,429.7 11,112.4 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

Edouard 641.7 1,153.1 445.6 112.4 37.9 2,390.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 6,553.7 4,788.9 3,263.1 2,205.5 1,846.5 18,657.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,146.3 3,560.2 3,410.9 1,988.8 812.1 12,918.3 
Québec 69,006.0 46,022.8 29,337.0 12,276.6 19,424.4 176,066.8 
Ontario 121,152.3 64,027.6 42,566.8 26,241.4 9,981.2 263,969.3 
Manitoba 8,931.3 9,298.5 2,701.7 2,469.3 98.5 23,499.4 
Saskatchewan 6,108.5 11,065.3 2,923.2 1,049.8 409.7 21,556.5 
Alberta 34,858.0 18,715.2 10,845.0 7,981.9 210.1 72,610.2 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 60,215.7 23,578.3 7,062.7 6,548.2 5,056.8 102,461.7 
ikon 211.6 272.0 x a x 3,190.6 
rthwest Territories - Territoirea du 
Mord-Oueat 265.5 122.8 x a a 664.5 

'U note(S) at end of Table 1, 
jr note(s) I is fin du tableau 1. 
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TABLE 5. Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada and 

Provinces, 1981 

TABLEAU 5. Recettes estimées, accumulées A date, des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, Canada St 
provinces, 1981 

Chains 	Independents 

Province 	 Total ttablissements 	ttablissemertts 
succursales 	indpendanta 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 692,723.1 	2,059,802.6 / 	2,752,525.7 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 10,061.3 ' 31,720.1v 41,781.61 
Prince Edward 

Edouard 
Is land - Tie-du-Prince- / 

1,240.2'j 7,702.1 8,942.4J 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 16,767.4"' 55,104.1 71,871.7" 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 11,029.9" 38,171.1, 49,201.1/ 
Oubec 111,032.9' 584,794.6 " 695,827.7 ' 
Ontario 298,982.1' , 738,032.5J 1,037,014.8" 
Manitoba 37,522.2 	' 51,212.1 / 88,734.4" 
Saskatchewan 17,252.7'J 61,924.6U 79,177.4 	- 
Alberta 84,631.3. 188,715.4', 273,346.8/, 
British Columbia - Colouibie-Britarniique 97,766.7 296,748.5'] 394,515.3'1 
Yukon x x 9,791.3'] 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x x 2,320.5 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. - Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau 1. Note: Data contained in this 
publication represent the results of a new sample survey of the foodserving industry. Descriptions of 
the methodology, definitions, etc., will be described in a later issue. Note: Lea donnes de cette 
publication reprsentent lee rsultats d'une nouvelle enquête-&hantillon de l'induatrie de Is reatau-
ration. Won vous exposers dans urt numéro ultérieur is mthodologie, les dfinitions, etc. 

Figure 2 

Estimated Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, Cumulative to Date, Canada, 1981 
Recettes estimées, accumulées a date des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, Canada, 1981 
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